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Tot. Number of countries

35

Tot. Number of athletes

284

Tot. Number of Men

147

Tot. Number of Women

137

FINAL ENTRIES

Shot Put Men Num. of countries: 14 Num. of athletes: 16

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BIH ŠTITKOVAC Nermin 14/09/2000 20.01 18.44 i
CYP MICHAELIDES Petros 14/01/2000 19.49 i 19.49 i
ESP PINEDO José Angel 30/07/1990 20.06 i 18.51 i
FRA MAILAGI Stephen 08/09/2001 19.81 i 19.81 i
GEO MUJARIDZE Giorgi 22/03/1998 21.21 i 19.56 i
GER HARPF Georg 29/09/2005 20.46 i 20.46 i
GER SCHULZ Lasse 11/03/2004 19.14 i 19.14 i
GRE MACHAIRAS Iason 17/11/2000 19.50 i 19.50 i
HUN FEKETE István 16/03/2001 18.83 18.43 i
IRL FAVORS Eric 16/11/1996 20.93 19.95 i
ITA FABBRI Leonardo 15/04/1997 22.98 22.50
ITA PONZIO Nick 04/01/1995 21.83 20.61
KOS RAMADANI Muhamet 11/08/2002 19.54
MNE ĐUROVIĆ Tomaš 14/02/1994 20.60 18.86 i
POL BUKOWIECKI Konrad 17/03/1997 22.25 20.63 i
SUI VOGEL Jephté 24/05/2002 19.15 18.94 i
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FINAL ENTRIES

Discus Throw Men Num. of countries: 17 Num. of athletes: 24

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP ZACHARIA Rafail 18/10/2001 59.54
ESP CASAS Diego 29/04/1999 65.54 64.84
ESP SOTERO Yasiel 28/12/2001 64.68 59.79
EST PAAS Gevin Genro 11/04/2000 53.20
FRA DJOUHAN Lolassonn 18/05/1991 70.25 58.00
FRA GUEHASEIM Jordan 16/06/1997 68.51
GEO ABULASHVILI Temuri 09/06/1998 59.49
GER KARGES Marius 14/01/2003 64.11 60.73
GER RICHTER Steven 05/04/2003 69.61 64.25
GRE PAVLIDIS Dimitrios 21/09/2003 65.11 61.64
HUN SZIKSZAI Róbert 30/09/1994 66.93 59.72
ISL GUÐNASON Guðni Valur 11/10/1995 69.35
ITA MUSCI Carmelo Alessandro 30/05/2001 59.93 59.06
ITA SACCOMANO Enrico 12/02/2001 63.31 61.29
MLT MIFSUD Bradley 23/01/1996 56.46 52.80
NED EMANUELSON Shaquille 08/01/2000 69.65
NED ROLVINK Ruben 25/08/2002 67.18
NOR STUNES ISENE Ola 29/01/1995 67.78
POL RODZIAK Damian 27/01/2003 60.92
POL STACHNIK Oskar 01/03/1998 64.06
POR SOUSA Emanuel 04/04/1999 67.51 58.23
POR SOUSA LIMA Edujose 02/03/1996 60.83 56.05
ROU FIRFIRICĂ Alin Alexandru 03/11/1995 67.32 63.68
SUI VETTERLI Gian 22/02/2000 59.05 52.55
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FINAL ENTRIES

Hammer Throw Men Num. of countries: 20 Num. of athletes: 24

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

ALB MEMA Markelo 24/05/2001 75.00 70.91
BUL ANDREEV Valentin 19/01/2002 74.02 65.42
CYP POURSANIDIS Alexandros 23/01/1993 74.97 68.48
CZE MYSLYVČUK Volodymyr 25/04/1996 78.03
DEN JENSEN Rasmus 20/03/1999 65.53
ESP ARREAGA Kevin 23/10/1995 74.63 71.22
EST KELLY Adam 06/07/1997 75.81 72.59
FIN AUVINEN Roope 17/02/1998 71.73
FIN LIIPOLA Henri 24/04/1994 75.47
FRA CHAUSSINAND Yann 11/05/1998 81.91 76.85
GER HUMMEL Merlin 04/01/2002 82.77
GER WINKLER Lukas 07/08/2002 71.13 66.14
GRE ANASTASAKIS Michail 03/12/1994 77.72 74.20
GRE FRANTZESKAKIS Christos 26/04/2000 78.20 76.47
HUN HALÁSZ Bence 04/08/1997 83.18 80.66
HUN VARGA Donát 08/04/2000 75.30 74.90
ISL JÓNSSON Hilmar Örn 06/05/1996 77.10 74.38
ITA COSTA Davide 15/09/2002 72.69 71.03
NOR MARDAL Thomas 16/04/1997 78.44
POL WROTYŃSKI Marcin 11/03/1996 77.01
POR ANDRADE Décio 25/01/1997 73.77 68.96
SLO EMBERŠIČ Jan 06/04/2003 71.72 71.23
SUI WOLFISBERG Lars 24/04/2003 71.51 68.57
UKR KOKHAN Mykhaylo 22/01/2001 82.02



Final Entries - Athletes List by event
European Throwing Cup 2026, Nicosia (CYP)

05 Mar 2026 15:13 CET Page 4 of 16

FINAL ENTRIES

Javelin Throw Men Num. of countries: 16 Num. of athletes: 21

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP ACHILLEOS Soteris 16/12/2004 60.69 54.70
DEN NIELSEN Jacob Binou 06/04/2000 72.83
ESP QUIJERA Manu 13/01/1998 83.28 80.32
ESP QUIJERA Nicolas 24/06/1996 80.21 74.20
EST VIISEL Kunnar Erich 06/10/1999 74.01
FRA BRISSEAULT Lenny 02/09/2002 75.26 73.46
GER SAGAWE Niklas 16/04/2000 79.22 79.03
GER THUMM Nick 19/10/2004 82.03 82.03
GRE TSITSOS Dimitrios 27/09/2000 79.05 73.54
IRL CUSACK Conor 10/03/2002 75.42
ITA FINA Michele 09/09/2002 77.23 75.93
ITA FRATTINI Giovanni 24/10/2002 83.61 76.38
MNE PAPAZI Amir 19/12/2001 73.91
NOR SAGEN Kasper 19/04/1999 80.66
POR NAZARÉ Ilírio 16/04/2000 73.95 73.95
POR RAMOS Leandro 21/09/2000 84.78 76.81
SLO DURJAVA Anže 24/01/2001 78.81 73.77
SUI DI SANZA Franck 29/03/2000 76.41 72.56
SUI WIELAND Simon 16/12/2000 82.26
SWE SAMUELSSON Jakob 19/02/1998 80.26
UKR FELFNER Artur 17/10/2003 84.32 78.55
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FINAL ENTRIES

Shot Put Under 23 Men Num. of countries: 18 Num. of athletes: 18

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL ANTHONISSEN Alexander 09/04/2004 18.20 16.98 i
BUL PETROV Todor 11/08/2004 18.44 17.13 i
CYP VASILEIOU Kyriakos 14/01/2008 15.49 15.49
CZE JABŮREK František 12/03/2006 18.11 i 18.11 i
DEN HENNECKE Theodor 04/08/2004 16.81 i 16.81 i
ESP CRUZ RUIZ Javier 15/03/2004 17.48 17.46 i
EST MATROV Andri 21/01/2004 18.52 17.33 i
FIN SUOMINEN Juho 26/06/2004 17.05 i 17.05 i
FRA ZENATTI Benjamin 05/01/2004 17.48 i 17.48 i
GER SCHOBER Lukas 16/08/2004 19.27 i 19.27 i
HUN KOVÁCS Kristóf 06/06/2005 16.68 i 16.68 i
ITA TENGATTINI Gioele 11/05/2004 17.57 i 17.57 i
MDA MAZUR Alexandr 19/06/2005 20.17 i 20.17 i
NED ROLVINK Yannick 07/05/2005 19.70 i 19.70 i
POR GAVINA Henrique 18/04/2006 12.79 i 12.79 i
ROU CIOBANU Ștefan Alexandru 31/01/2007 17.52 17.48 i
SWE ZIKOVIC Leo 19/11/2004 19.47 19.19 i
UKR LAVRYK Maksym 27/03/2007 16.79 i 16.79 i
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FINAL ENTRIES

Discus Throw Under 23 Men Num. of countries: 15 Num. of athletes: 16

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BUL CASSELS Simeon 26/06/2004 53.86 46.95
CYP GENETHLI Kyriakos 15/05/2005 55.76 51.81
CZE SVOZIL Jan 31/12/2004 57.48
ESP CAPDEPONT Miguel 05/02/2006 53.61 53.61
EST IIR Sten-Erik 15/09/2007 53.56
FIN SUOMINEN Juho 26/06/2004 56.05 51.76 i
FRA CONJUNGO Samuel 24/12/2006 54.15 54.01
GER SCHOBER Lukas 16/08/2004 54.66 54.66
GER WOLZENBURG William 14/08/2006 52.08 52.08
HUN DOBÓ Zsombor 27/04/2006 58.20 57.69
ITA MARMONTI Stefano 17/06/2004 55.05 55.05
POL LEWKOWICZ Wojciech 26/02/2004 56.71
POR GAVINA Henrique 18/04/2006 48.38 45.22
SLO DELIČ VERSTOVŠEK Tilen 21/03/2004 52.38 52.38
SUI SCHMIDLI Philipp 19/05/2005 58.04 58.04
UKR BRUDIN Mykhailo 03/01/2005 61.33 55.89
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FINAL ENTRIES

Hammer Throw Under 23 Men Num. of countries: 14 Num. of athletes: 15

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

BEL NEYENS Devlin 23/02/2004 68.26
BUL VÂLEV Preslav 14/06/2005 60.66 57.22
CYP KESIDIS Iosif 19/08/2005 77.32 77.32
CZE SÁDOVSKÝ Jáchym 16/03/2005 68.13
EST REILJAN Alar 28/05/2004 67.69
FRA NOUGARET Marwan 20/08/2006 64.88 64.88
GER PORT Timo 20/04/2006 64.20 64.20
GER STEINFURTH Tim 09/09/2004 70.66 67.65
GRE PAPANASTASIOU Georgios 09/12/2005 74.62 72.02
HUN SZABADOS Ármin 11/01/2006 78.06 75.34
ITA IACOCCA Filippo Maria 24/05/2004 69.33 67.96
POR CALHAU Francisco 02/09/2005 64.39
SLO URBANČ Jakob 27/05/2004 70.68 67.23
SRB STRANIĆ Jovan 26/06/2004 67.93 63.85
UKR BRAHINETS Mykyta 21/05/2006 62.09 61.06
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FINAL ENTRIES

Javelin Throw Under 23 Men Num. of countries: 15 Num. of athletes: 16

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP CHRISTODOULIDIS Constantinos 22/07/2008 60.21 60.21
CZE VÝŠKA Jan 24/05/2004 77.60
ESP MAHIQUES Rafael 14/07/2006 77.60 75.62
EST SILD Tristan Aik 09/12/2005 70.74
FRA BLAECKE Thomas 22/08/2005 74.33 74.33
GER DEHNING Max 09/09/2004 90.20 75.17
GER SCHMID Florian 07/07/2005 76.91 76.91
HUN MAGYAR Szabolcs Tamás 16/07/2008 66.79 66.79
ITA VILLA Pietro 10/10/2007 71.33 71.33
LTU BAČIANSKAS Kasparas 13/05/2004 69.41
NED JANSEN Ryan 05/06/2005 76.35
POR FERNANDES João 30/04/2005 74.43 66.59
ROU POPESCU Narcis Andrei 27/06/2007 69.10 65.57
SLO ŠTAJMEC Niko 30/07/2006 71.10 68.00
SUI AMHOF Cyrill 08/04/2006 71.10 65.53
UKR SHMYHOL Serhii 01/08/2008 65.94 65.94
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FINAL ENTRIES

Shot Put Women Num. of countries: 11 Num. of athletes: 13

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

ESP TOIMIL María Belén 05/05/1994 18.80 17.80 i
FRA WUTA Naomie 25/03/1999 15.97 i 15.97 i
GEO SHATIRISHVILI Sopiko 15/01/1995 18.74 15.05 i
GER MAISCH Katharina 12/06/1997 19.25 19.02 i
GER RITTER Julia 13/05/1998 18.60 18.13 i
GRE MAGKOULIA Maria 11/12/2000 16.63 15.94 i
HUN BEREGSZÁSZI Renáta 17/06/2001 17.10 i 17.10 i
ISL GUNNARSDÓTTIR Erna Sóley 22/03/2000 17.92 i 17.09 i
ITA VERTERAMO Sara 07/05/2002 16.70 16.37 i
POR BANDEIRA Eliana 01/07/1996 18.69 i 18.69 i
POR INCHUDE Jessica 25/03/1996 19.21 18.90 i
SUI FUST Vanessa 29/04/2000 16.03 15.83 i
UKR GOLODNA Olha 14/11/1991 18.72 16.82 i
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FINAL ENTRIES

Discus Throw Women Num. of countries: 18 Num. of athletes: 25

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP THRASYVOULOU Paraskevoulla 21/02/1994 53.62 53.62
CZE TICHÁ Barbora 16/09/1999 57.01
DEN NIELSEN Annesofie Hartmann 22/09/2000 59.69
ESP EZENWA Nneka Naomey 24/07/2003 57.66 56.36
ESP LOPEZ Ines 19/08/2003 58.61
EST ADER Noora Liisa 02/07/2005 42.74
FIN LEVEELAHTI Helena 30/09/1999 57.09 51.21 i
FRA ROBERT-MICHON Melina 18/07/1979 66.73 59.26
GER BRAUNAGEL Leia 05/10/2000 61.49 61.49
GER STEINACKER Marike 03/04/1992 67.31 64.12
GRE ANAGNOSTOPOULOU Chrysoula 27/08/1991 62.40
GRE ARAMPATZI Ioanna 16/11/2003 54.61 53.05
HUN KEREKES Dóra 19/04/1994 59.00 54.32
IRL FOGARTY Niamh 16/05/1999 58.40
ITA BENEDETTI Benedetta 10/04/2003 58.17 58.17
ITA OSAKUE Daisy 16/01/1996 64.57 59.79
NED HAEST Lotte 05/05/2004 51.98
POL MUSZYŃSKA Weronika 05/04/2001 58.12
POL ZABAWSKA Daria 16/04/1995 62.36
POR CÁ Liliana 05/11/1986 66.40 61.88
POR RODRIGUES Irina 05/02/1991 66.60 58.01
SLO DOMJAN Veronika 03/09/1996 60.11 52.64
SWE ERIKSSON Mathilda 05/03/1998 58.42 54.71 i
SWE KAMGA Vanessa 19/11/1998 66.61
UKR STRIELETS Mariia 11/07/2006 49.30 46.75
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FINAL ENTRIES

Hammer Throw Women Num. of countries: 18 Num. of athletes: 23

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

ALB MORENO Yipsi 19/11/1980 76.62 64.78
CYP ANTONIADOU Konstantina 06/06/2008 51.64 51.64
CZE HOLCOVÁ Tereza 11/05/2000 66.55
DEN JACOBSEN Katrine Koch 24/06/1999 74.22
ESP REDONDO Laura 03/07/1988 72.00 67.00
FRA LOGA Rose 27/07/2002 73.81 73.81
GER BORUTTA Samantha 07/08/2000 72.14 67.97
GER KUHN Aileen 27/11/2003 72.53 68.29
GRE KOSMIDOU Stavroula 14/09/2001 67.91 63.95
HUN GYURÁTZ Réka 31/05/1996 72.70 62.39
HUN NÉMETH Zsanett 19/12/2000 70.66 65.96
IRL TUTHILL Nicola 22/12/2003 71.75
ISL HALLGRÍMSDÓTTIR Guðrún Karítas 07/07/2002 71.38
ITA FANTINI Sara 16/09/1997 75.77 72.38
ITA MORI Rachele 29/03/2003 69.04 67.70
NOR LLANO Beatrice Nedberge 14/12/1997 73.08
POL RÓŻAŃSKA Ewa 22/12/2000 72.12
POL ŚMIECH Aleksandra 02/10/1997 71.14
POR FLOR Catarina 21/05/2005 55.85 53.16
SVK KAŇUCHOVÁ Veronika 19/04/1993 69.98
SWE AHLBERG Grete 29/05/1998 70.87 68.80
SWE HALLERTH Rebecka 04/01/1996 72.62 63.63
UKR KLYMETS Iryna 04/10/1994 73.56 66.22
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FINAL ENTRIES

Javelin Throw Women Num. of countries: 13 Num. of athletes: 14

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CZE SIČAKOVÁ Petra 14/04/2003 60.91
EST TUGI Gedly 11/09/2001 60.65 58.24
FRA MARAVAL Jade 06/06/2002 58.97 58.66
GER TREMEL Luisa 11/09/2002 56.40 56.40
GER WALTER Kathrin 06/02/2000 58.49 52.41
GRE TZENGKO Elina 02/09/2002 65.81
HUN BOGDÁN Annabella 07/04/1992 61.09 57.04
ITA PADOVAN Paola 04/12/1995 57.91 57.52
MNE BOGAVAC Marija 31/07/1996 54.77
NOR OBST Marie-Therese 07/01/1996 63.50
POR BARREIRA Jéssica 29/01/1997 51.81 51.81
SLO RMAN Nina 15/07/2001 53.54 46.06
SRB VILAGOŠ Adriana 02/01/2004 67.22
SUI HÜGLI Leonie 11/04/2005 53.42 53.42
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FINAL ENTRIES

Shot Put Under 23 Women Num. of countries: 16 Num. of athletes: 16

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CZE MAZUROVÁ Martina 18/03/2005 16.60 15.44 i
ESP MARTINEZ Tilena 20/05/2006 15.84 i 15.84 i
FRA MANUFEKAI Aurore 20/12/2006 15.27 i 15.27 i
GER KOPP Helena 22/06/2004 16.90 16.69 i
GRE RAFAILIDOU Maria 29/01/2007 16.59 i 16.59 i
ISL CHRISTENSEN Hera 13/07/2005 13.93 i 13.93 i
ITA MUSCI Anna 16/06/2004 16.12 15.66 i
NED HAEST Lotte 05/05/2004 15.97 15.87 i
POL TOROŃCZAK Aleksandra 16/05/2005 16.50 i 16.50 i
POR CAMARA Mariana 24/07/2005 14.24 i 14.24 i
ROU FÎRȚALĂ Adina Ionela 04/01/2007 14.84 14.48 i
SLO LUŽNIK Nuša 12/06/2006 15.23 13.58 i
SUI ANYAMELE Stephanie Chinonyerem 15/06/2006 16.02 i 16.02 i
SVK MARJOVÁ Monika 13/04/2004 15.30 14.56 i
SWE LUNDGREN Jonna 21/07/2004 15.75 15.29 i
UKR SHEPEL Anhelina 14/07/2008 15.62 15.41 i
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FINAL ENTRIES

Discus Throw Under 23 Women Num. of countries: 18 Num. of athletes: 20

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP HADJICOSTA Marina 02/08/2009 50.80 50.80
DEN JUUL JENSEN Anne 03/01/2006 56.39 47.11 i
ESP TANKEU DJEUDJI Andrea Njimi 14/08/2007 54.28 50.19
EST VERST Katarina 06/03/2007 48.09
FRA HYMAN Princesse 21/09/2005 56.50 53.96
FRA ZOMENIO Léa 25/02/2005 53.22 47.51
GEO MAMALADZE Ketevan 24/04/2006 41.41
GER BORK Lea 02/08/2004 55.35 49.82
GER MACKE Marie-Sophie 14/04/2004 53.98 53.98
HUN BAUKÓ Petra 18/06/2005 51.49 49.06
IRL GAVIGAN Anna 19/05/2004 54.20
ISL CHRISTENSEN Hera 13/07/2005 53.80
ITA COPPARI Sofia 02/10/2004 54.98 54.98
LTU STUGLYTĖ Paulina 06/11/2004 51.04
NED DE GRAAUW Meike 2005 52.05
NOR HJELTNES Hanna Emilie 23/06/2004 51.67
POL MARSZELEWSKA Joanna 10/05/2004 51.57
SUI BORIN Giada 11/04/2005 51.11 49.37
SWE SALOMONSSON LIND Ebba 18/06/2004 53.49 53.19 i
UKR AVRAMENKO Karyna 02/02/2006 52.85 47.12
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FINAL ENTRIES

Hammer Throw Under 23 Women Num. of countries: 13 Num. of athletes: 13

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP SAVVA Valentina 17/05/2005 70.22
CZE KOLLÁROVIČOVÁ Alexandra 26/10/2006 62.92
ESP SALES Andrea 29/12/2006 67.51 67.51
FRA FREYCHE Florella 13/12/2004 69.08 69.08
GER MARRWITZ Johanna 26/01/2006 66.44 65.17
GRE POULLI Paraskevi 03/08/2006 64.47 64.47
HUN CSATÁRI Jázmin 12/10/2004 66.44 66.44
ITA MBONGO Keren 17/12/2005 61.72 61.72
LUX SNÄLL Sofia 18/12/2007 58.08 51.81
POL ORZECHOWSKA Aneta 21/02/2006 61.95
SUI NOWACK Iris 23/03/2005 60.41 54.96
SWE KAMGA Patricia 27/07/2006 69.14 64.19
UKR DZEROZHYNSKA Polina 23/09/2008 64.07 62.44
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FINAL ENTRIES

Javelin Throw Under 23 Women Num. of countries: 15 Num. of athletes: 15

Member Federation Surname First Name DoB PB SB

CYP THEODOROU Irenie Jane 12/10/2004 50.34 49.40
DEN COLSTRUP Camilla Urup 25/04/2005 50.82
ESP REDONDO Paula 14/10/2004 51.17 51.17
EST ADER Johanna Elisabeth 10/01/2004 51.40
FRA DANET Leila 24/04/2006 52.22 52.22
GER REINCKE Nina 24/02/2004 54.26 54.26
HUN KÖVÉR Fanni 15/02/2004 58.13 50.26
ITA FRIGERIO Sofia 29/11/2006 51.39 51.39
LTU VIRBALAITĖ Augustė 19/09/2006 49.45
NED VAN DER MARK Wiep 2005 52.67
NOR SKARE Ellevine Kathleen Artesia Octavia 19/10/2005 53.78
POR TROVOADA Marta 30/10/2005 49.96 46.93
SUI BOSS Sabrina 23/03/2005 55.05 55.05
SWE BERNHULT Tilda 07/05/2004 49.91
UKR VLASENKO Yuliia 19/03/2006 44.68 41.48


